
PRISONER EARLY MEDIATION PANEL MEMBERS 
 
 

Attorney Name Firm Name Phone Region Email 
     

Amon, Thomas M. Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 
1500 Warner Building 
150 Ottawa Avenue, N.W. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

(616) 752-2000 GR tamon@wmj.com 

     
Azzi, Robert Michael Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 

1500 Warner Bldg., 150 Ottawa Avenue, N.W. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

(616) 752-2784 GR mazzi@wnj.com 

     
Blair, Kevin McArdle Honigman LLP  

222 N. Washington Square, Ste. 400 
Lansing, MI  48933-1800 

(517) 377-0716 LN kblair@honigman.com 

     
Butterer, Karl W. Foster Swift Collins & Smith PC   

1700 E. Beltline Avenue, Suite 200 
Grand Rapids, MI  49525 

(616) 726-2212 GR kbutterer@fosterswift.com 

     
Chmiel, Marcus Thomas 616 Legal Services, PLC  

15347 Algoma Avenue 
Cedar Springs, MI  49319 

(616) 862-9060 GR chmiellaw@gmail.com 

     
Gordon, Howard F. Service Employees International Union Local 517M  

826 Centennial Way, Suite 150 
Lansing, MI  48917 

(517) 482-1737 LN  

     
Greengard, Miles Lynch Powers & Greengard  

The Carriage House  
509 Franklin Avenue 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
 

(616) 350-8760 GR mgreengard@powersgreengard.com 

     



2 
 

Attorney Name Firm Name Phone Region Email 
     
Howard, Robert Michael Cunningham Dalman PC  

321 Settlers Road 
Holland, MI  49422-1767 

(616) 392-1821 GR robert@cunninghamdalman.com 

     
Howard, William D. Howard Law Group  

25 Ionia Avenue, S.W., Suite 230 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 

(616) 235-6000 GR bhoward@howardlawgr.com 

     
Kelly, Julia Anne Willey & Chamberlain LLP  

300 Ottawa Avenue, N.W., Suite 810 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 

(616) 458-2212 GR jak@willeychamberlain.com 

     
Liljestrand, Craig T. Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP  

151 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2500 
Chicago, IL  60606 

(312) 704-3000 IL cliljestrand@hinshawlaw.com 

     
Murphy, Amy Elizabeth Miller Johnson PLC  

25 Ottawa Avenue, S.W., Suite 1100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0306 

(616) 831-1742 GR murphya@millerjohnson.com 

     
Quigg, Charles Robert Warner Norcross & Judd LLP  

1500 Warner Building 
150 Ottawa Avenue, N.W. 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 

(616) 752-2269 GR cquigg@wnj.com 

     
Ramsey, Janet L. Warner Norcross & Judd LLP  

1500 Warner Building 
150 Ottawa Avenue, N.W. 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 

(616) 752-2736 GR jramsey@wnj.com 

     
Resendiz, Laci Miller Johnson PLC 

45 Ottawa Avenue, S.W., Suite 1100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0306 

 

(616) 831-1700 GR laci.resendiz@stryker.com 



3 
 

Attorney Name Firm Name Phone Region Email 
     
Rodenhouse, Andrew John Rodenhouse Law Group PC  

678 Front Street, Suite 176 
Grand Rapids, MI  49504 

(616) 451-4000 GR andrew@rodenhouselaw.com 

     
Seitz, Theodore W. Dykema Gossett PLLC  

Capitol View Building 
201 Townsend Street, Suite 900 
Lansing, MI  48933 

(517) 374-9100 LN tseitz@dykema.com 

     
 

 

 

 

 

January 25, 2024 


